
JEFF CAR 2015 S106 Meeting Agenda #1, JUNE 8, 2012 
 
Topic: S106 Programmatic Agreement Development Introductory Meeting  
 
Call Information: 9 AM Central Time Call #: 866-712-4580 Passcode: 8485149# 
  Webex access information to follow 
 
Participants: 

Invited Organization Email Y/N 
Peggy Casey FHWA peggy.casey@dot.gov  
Greg Budd FHWA lbrodnitz@achp.gov  
Louise Brodnitz ACHP lbrodnitz@achp.gov  
Najah Duvall-
Gabriel 

ACHP ngabriel@achp.gov  

Colonel Thomas 
O’Hara 

UUACE, St. Louis District Thomas.ohara@usace.a
rmy.mil 

 

Alan Edmonson USCAE, St. Louis Regulatory Branch Alan.R.Edmondson@usace.
army.mil 

 

Joyce Collins U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Marion 
IL Suboffice 

marion@lfws.gov  

Charlie Scott U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, 
Columbia Ecological Services Field 
Office 

columbiaES@fws.gov  

Ronald 
Hammerschmidt 

U.S. Environmental Services Division 
Region 7 

hammerschmidtron@ep
a.gov 

 

Lt. Commander 
Jeffrey Morgan 

Sector Upper Mississippi River 
Command Center, Eighth District U.S. 
Coast Guard 

Jeffery.R.Morgan@uscg.mil  

Susan Trautman Great River Greenway strautman@grgstl.org  
Janet Wilding Great River Greenway jwilding@grgstl.org  
Sara Parker 
Pauley 

MO Historic Preservation Office moshpo@dnr.mo.gov 
 

 

Judith Deel MO Historic Preservation Office Judith.deel@dnr.mo.gov  
Mark Miles MO Historic Preservation Office Mark.Miles@ dnr.mo.gov  
Bob Reeder MO Department of Transportation Robert_Reeder@modot.

mo.gov 
 

Jan Grimes IL Historic Preservation Agency Jan.grimes@ illinois.gov  
Anne Haaker IL Historic Preservation Agency anne.haaker@illinois.gov  
Betsy Bradley St. Louis Planning and Urban Design 

Agency 
BradleyB@stlouiscity.co
m 
 

 

Walter L. 
Metcalfe, Jr. 

CityArchRiver 2015 Foundation wlmetcalfe@BryanCave.co
m 

 

Jenny Nixon Metro Business Enterprises jnixon@metrostlouis.org  
John Red Eagle Osage Nation jredeagle osagetribe.org  
Joe Tillman Historic Preservation Officer, Osage 

Nation 
jtillman@osagetribe.org  

James Munkres Osage Nation jmunkres@osagetribe.org  
Thomas Gamble Miami Tribe of Oklahoma tgamble@miamination.com  
George Strack 
 

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma gstrack@miamination.com  

John Froman Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma jfroman@peoriatribe.com  
Frank Hecksher Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma fhecksher@peoriatribe.c

om 
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Jeff Durbin NPS Washington Office Jeffrey_Durbin@nps.gov  
Nick Chevance NPS Midwest Region  Nicholas_Chevance@NP

S.gov 
 

Kathy Schneider NPS Midwest Region Kathy_Schneider@nps.g
ov 

 

Don Stevens NPS Midwest Region Don_Stevens@nps.gov  
Mark Lynott NPS Midwest Archeological Center Mark_Lynott @nps.gov  

Tom Bradley NPS Jefferson National Expansion 
Memorial 

Tom_Bradley@nps.gov  

Frank Mares NPS Jefferson National Expansion 
Memorial 

Frank_Mares@NPS.gov  

Ann Honious NPS Jefferson National Expansion 
Memorial 

Ann_Honious@nps.gov  

Kathryn Thomas NPS Jefferson National Expansion 
Memorial 

Kathryn_Thomas@nps.g
ov 

 

Dan Niosi NPS Environmental Quality Division Dan_Niosi@nps.gov  
Greg Cody NPS Denver Service Center Greg_Cody@nps.gov  
Margo Brooks NPS Denver Service Center Margo_Brooks@nps.gov  
Ron Shields NPS Denver Service Center Ron_Shields@nps.gov  

  
Attachment1. Tribes not responding to April invitation to consult 
Attachment 2. Draft PA 
----------------------------------------------------------- 
I. Introductions 
 
II. Call Protocols 
 
III. Project Background 
 
IV. Programmatic Agreement Introduction 
 
V. Potential List of Meeting Agenda Topics  
 
# Date Topic 

1 06/08/12 PA Development Introductory Meeting & Optional Web Ex 
2  Definition of Undertaking & APE 
3  Identification of Historic Properties 
4  Project Review Process & Effect Determinations/Mitigation 
5  Other Issues 
6  Discussion of Final Draft Document 
 
VI. Other Issues 
 
VII. Action Items 
 

Status 
Responsible 

Party Task 

Date 
Added/ 

Completed 
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VII. Wrap Up & Next Meeting Date/Topic 
 
IX. Optional Web Ex Presentation/CAR 2015 Overview 
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Attachment 1: 
 
Tribes Invited to Consult in April 
 
Tim Rhodd Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska 
Alan Kelley Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska 
Janice Rowke-
Kurak 

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma 

Bobbie Roush Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma 
Jerry Douglas, 
Chief 

Delaware Tribe of Indians of 
Oklahoma 

Brice Obermeyer Delaware Tribe of Indians of 
Oklahoma 

Guy Munroe Kaw Nation 
John Berrey Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma 
Judy Pebeahsy Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma 
Arlan Whitebird Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas 
Nellie Cadue Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas 
A.D. Ellis Muscogee (Creek) Nation of 

Oklahoma 
Emman Spain Muscogee (Creek) Nation of 

Oklahoma 
Adrian 
Pushetonqua 

Sac and Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in 
Iowa 

Jonathan Buffalo Sac and Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in 
Iowa 

George Thurman Sac and Fox Tribe Nation of 
Oklahoma 

Sandra Kaye 
Massey 

Sac and Fox Tribe Nation of 
Oklahoma 

Twen Barton Sac and Fox of the Missouri in Kansas 
and Nebraska 

Deanne Bahr Sac and Fox of the Missouri in Kansas 
and Nebraska 

Rebecca White Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 
Gary Robinette Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 
Kerry Holton Delaware Nation 
Tamara Francis Delaware Nation 
George 
Blanchard 

Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians 

Henrietta Ellis Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians 
Glenna Wallace Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 
Robin Dushane Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 
John Red Eagle Osage Nation 
Joe Tillman Historic Preservation Officer, Osage 

Nation 
James Munkres Osage Nation 
Thomas Gamble Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 
George Strack 
 

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 

John Froman Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma 
Frank Hecksher Peoria Tribe of Oklahoma 
 
 
 
 


